505066595 08/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5113351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANET RUTH RUTGERS	07/10/2018
TANIA ANTOINETTE RICHARDSON	07/10/2018
ALEXANDRE BLAZYS	07/04/2018
BENOIT GERARD	07/04/2018
SALEEM JAHAN KHATTAK	07/08/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYMOR INDUSTRIES LTD.
Street Address:	1655 DERWENT WAY, ANNACIS ISLAND
City:	DELTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3M 6K8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29647374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)230-8842

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TWilliams@blg.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Address Line 1: 100 QUEEN STREET #1300

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ID 24234-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISHA WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Trisha Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=ID 24234-2-Assignment#page1.tif source=ID 24234-2-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505066595 REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0079

source=ID 24234-2-Assignment#page3.tif source=ID 24234-2-Assignment#page4.tif source=ID 24234-2-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0080

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

We:

Janet Ruth RUTGERS, 15144 Beachview Avenue, White Rock, British Columbia, V4B 1P6, Canada;

Tania Antoinette RICHARDSON, 131 Miranda Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6B 3W8, Canada;

Alexandre BLAZYS, 4211 de Rouen no. 108, Montreal, Quebec, H1V 1G7, Canada;

Benoit GERARD, 4211 de Rouen no. 108, Montreal, Quebec, H1V 1G7, Canada; and,

Saleem Jahan KHATTAK, 302-545 Foster Avenue, Coquitlam, British Columbia, V3J 0B3, Canada,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Taymor Industries Ltd. 1655 Derwent Way Annacis Island Delta, British Columbia V3M 6K8 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the design and invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

TOWEL BAR

and to any application for patent or design protection claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design patent or industrial design registration or utility patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 4 ID 24234-2

Janet R. RUTGERS	Witness:
Executed at	whose full post office address is
Tania Antoinette RICHARDSON	Witness:
Tania Antoinette RICHARDSON Executed at	Witness: I, Print Name
Executed at	I,Print Name

Signature

Signature

200 NO. 1 COO OO DO DO DO DO	3 10 21
Janet R. RUTGERS	Witness:
	•
	Print Name
Executed at	Construction Construction
City	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	
Thin where of	
This day of,, Day Month Year	was personally present and did see least D
Day Month (car	was personally present and did see Janet R. RUTGERS execute the within assignment and
	such assignor is personally known to me.
	addit dasignor to personary known to me.
Signature	Signature
5,3,14,17	
Tania Antoinette RICHARDSON	Witness:
	1, NEURORO QULATAN
	Print Name
Executed at ToRon to City OUTHRIO, CANADA	
A Conty	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country	1833 BLORGT E PHIQ Wiss sauge, ON
Province/State, Country	CANARIA-
This 10 day of 1014 9 2019	(//////////////////////////////////////
This 10 day of 1014 Year	was personally present and did see Tania
At .	Antoinette RICHARDSON execute the within
	assignment and such assignor is personally
	known to me.
	11/2 1/2
Signature	//VOJCO
C.	Signature

Alexandre BLAZYS	Witness:
Executed at Month Year Signature	Print Name whose full post office address is 2669 A AVENUE LETOURNEUX, NONTREAL, H/V 2P3, QC was personally present and did see Alexandre BLAZYS execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
<u>}</u>	2 2 (St. 1 = 2) 2

Benoit GERARD	Witness:
	1. UNCENT L-BOURSIER
Executed at HOHREAU	Print Name
'City	whose full post office address is
<u> </u>	2669A AVENUE LETWENEUX,
This day of, Zolo Day Month Year	MONTREAL, HIVZP3, QC
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Benoit
	GERARD execute the within assignment and
	such assignor is personally known to me.
Signature	Micent Sourier.
	Signature

Saleem Jahan KHATTAK	Witness: 1, Paterna
Executed at <u>CAOUTLAM</u> City BUTUSH COUNTRY (ANNA)	Print Name Whose full post office address is H Z A 2 T A T Lange A
Province/State, Country This 8 day of 67, 20/8.	#302.545 Foster Avenue Cognetlan BC V3J OB3
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Saleem Jahan KHATTAK execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me.
	_ Andalas
Signature	\$ignature'

Taymor Industries Ltd.	Witness:
Executed atCity	I,Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
This day of,, Day Month Year	
Ву:	was personally present and did see
Print Name	Name
Title:	execute the within assignment and such representative is personally known to me.
Signature	Signature

Page 4 of 4 ID 24234-2

PATENT REEL: 046724 FRAME: 0085